## Making a contribution

The mission of the Ingham County Bar Foundation is to:

- Promote access to justice
- Expand the availability of legal services to the public
- Support local charitable organizations
- Promote continuing legal education
- Foster the honor and integrity of the legal profession



The Ingham County Bar Foundation is a non-profit, 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization which serves as a vehicle for lawyers and others to make contributions for the benefit of the community and to promote justice.

## How do I make a contribution?

Send a contribution to:

Ingham County Bar Foundation P.O. Box 66 Grand Ledge, MI 48837

or contact the Foundation at 517-627-8700 or David Lick, President

Why make a contribution? Many attorneys and family members have found that a contribution to the Foundation is a fitting remembrance or tribute for a deceased colleague/member of the bar. They appreciate the work of the foundation and like the idea of contributing to local charities that are related to the bar such as the Ingham County Veterans Treatment Court, 30th Circuit Family Dependency Treatment Court, and Big Brothers/Big Sisters, Michigan Capital Region, to name but a few.

What is the ICBF Endowment Fund? The Foundation has materials to help in creating a gift type or plan that would best suit individual needs and goals. Contact by us phone or email for more information.

What about the golf tournament? Playing in our annual golf tournament or sponsoring a hole is a great way to contribute to the Foundation and meet and compete with colleagues. □